

NDPS 63 of 2025

Order no.16

25.04.2025

The sole accused is produced from J/C and he is remanded to J/C till next date.

The ld defence lawyer appears with power for the accused.

The ld Special PP is present.

It appears that PR being PR no.5 dated 22.01.2025 u/s 20(b)(ii)(C) against the accused has already been submitted in the case on 01.04.2025.

The cognizance thereof is duly **taken**.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused.

To **06.05.2025** for production & for consideration of charge.

d/c

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Alipurduar