

NDPS 63 of 2025

Order no.17

06.05.2025

The sole accused is produced from J/C and he is remanded to J/C till next date.

The Id defence lawyer for him is present and files a bail petition.

Copy served.

The Id Special PP is present.

However, CD is not produced today.

To **19.05.2025** for production & for charge & for hearing of bail petition.

Call for CD.

d/c

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Alipurduar