

NDPS 63 of 2025

Order no.21

19.07.2025

The sole accused is produced from J/C and he is remanded to J/C till next date.

The Id defence lawyer is present.

The Id Spl. PP is present.

No witness.

The case is adjourned.

To **20.08.2025** for production & for evidence of CSPW-1.

The prosecution to take step.

d/c

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Alpd.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS)
Alipurduar