

NDPS 63 of 2025

Order no.29

12.03.2026

The Id Special PP is present.

The sole accused is present by filing hazira.

No witness.

The regular PO is busy in SIR process in view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court.

The case is adjourned.

To **08.06.2026** for evidence of CSW-2.

09.06.2026 for evidence of CSW-3.

10.06.2026 for evidence of CSW-4.

The prosecution to take step.

d/c

I/C

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Alipurduar
I/C